

PATHWAYS TO POSSIBILITIES AND STUDENT SUCCESS

DATE:	August 3, 2022
то:	Board of Education
FROM:	Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer
SUBJECT:	Approve Updated Local Control Accountability Plan for 2022-2023
PRESENTED BY:	Kerstin Kramer, Executive Director of Educational Services

## **ACTION REOUESTED**

Approve the Updated Local Control Accountability Plan for 2022-2023

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

The first version of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District (TTUSD) 2022-2023 Local Control Accountability Plan was approved at the Special Board Meeting on June 21, 2022. An updated version is being presented to the school board today, which includes the delineation of contributing and noncontributing funds for each LCAP action. As a result of these budget updates, the following sections were also updated:

- Increased or Improved Services
- 2022-2023 Total Expenditures Table
- 2022-2023 Contributing Actions Table
- 2021-2022 Annual Update Table
- 2021-2022 LCFF Carryover Table

Since the revised version includes changes to the LCAP budget items, we ask the school board to approve this updated version.

We request that the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Board of Education authorize staff to make necessary technical corrections to obtain approval of the LCAP by the County Superintendent of Schools that do not change the intent or represent a substantial change to program content.

## **RESOURCES REOUIRED:** None

**PREPARED BY:** Mindi Brenner, Administrative Assistant for Kerstin Kramer, Executive Director of Educational Services

Attachment: 2022 Local Control and Accountability Plan Tahoe Truckee Unified School District